of the Table of Contents for our Operations Manual as Exhibit G to this Franchise Disclosure 

Document.  If your copy of the Operations Manual is lost, destroyed, or significantly damaged, 

you agree to obtain a replacement copy from us at our then applicable charge.  Our current 

replacement cost is one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00), but it may be increased or 

decreased by us at any time, within our sole and absolute discretion. 

3. Store Specifications:  We will provide you with specifications for the Thai 

Express Restaurant, including space requirements, build-out requirements, design and decoration